S O U T H W E S T   R E S E A R C H   I N S T I T U T E
6220 CULEBRA ROAD  l   POST OFFICE DRAWER 28510  l   SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78228-0510, USA  l   (210) 684-5111   l   WWW.SWRI.ORG
      DETROIT, MICHIGAN (248) 353-2550  l   HOUSTON, TEXAS (713) 977-1377  l   WASHINGTON, DC (301) 881-0289
This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of the Structural Dynamics and Product Assurance Section, Southwest
Research Institute.
COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR FMVSS No. 218
MOTORCYCLE HELMETS
Jiangmen Pengcheng Helmets Ltd (MHR), LS2

the manufacturer/distributor, and measured data.
Helmet Brand Name: LS2
Helmet Model Designation: OF566
Helmet Manufacturer: Jiangmen Pengcheng Helmets Ltd (MHR)
Month and Year of Manufacture: 06/2011
Helmet Size Designation: S (56 cm)
Coverage: Partial
Helmet Position Index (HPI) (mm): 61.0 mm
Shell Material: Carbon
Liner Material: EPS
Type of Retention System: Quick Release
Helmet A
Ambient
B
Low Temp
C
High Temp
D
Water
Immersed
E
Spare
Shell
Color/Pattern Black Black Black Black Black
Weight (grams) 882 874 884 862 878
Month & Year
of Manufacture 06/2011 06/2011 06/2011 06/2011 06/2011
Comments
• The HPI is based on information supplied by the manufacturer.
:
• Weight is with all auxiliary equipment removed including face shield and support
hardware - ready for testing.
• Photographs of the helmets are given in Photographs (Section 19).
Jiangmen Pengcheng Helmets Ltd (MHR) - JIAN201 LS2 OF566 – S (56 cm) Page 6 of 29
SwRI Project No. 18.18153.01.102
3. SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
TEST HELMET A B C D
IMPACT (S5.1, S7.1) PASS PASS PASS PASS
PENETRATION (S5.2, S7.2) PASS PASS PASS PASS
RETENTION (S5.3, S7.3) PASS PASS PASS PASS
CONFIGURATION (S5.4) PASS NA NA NA
PERIPHERAL VISION/BROW OPENING (S5.4) PASS NA NA NA
PROJECTIONS (S5.5) PASS NA NA NA
LABELING (S5.6) PASS NA NA NA
• The helmet satisfies the testing requirements of FMVSS No 218.
Comments:
Jiangmen Pengcheng Helmets Ltd (MHR) - JIAN201 LS2 OF566 – S (56 cm) Page 7 of 29
SwRI Project No. 18.18153.01.102
4. SELECTION OF APPROPRIATE HEADFORM (S6.1)
Selection of the headform used during testing was based on the helmet size designation, as
identified in the following table.  If the size range is not specified by hat size, the selection is
based on best fit of the helmet on the headform.  As identified in FMVSS No. 218, if the helmet
size designation falls into more than one of the size ranges, it shall be tested on each
appropriate headform.  When multiple headforms are appropriate, the selection shall be based
on best fit and discussion with the supplier of the helmets.
HELMET SIZE DESIGNATION HEADFORM SIZE WEIGHT
≤ European size 54
≤ 6 3/4
Small 3.5, +0.00, -0.063 kg
7.8, +0.00, -0.14 lbs
>European Size 54 but ≤ European Size 60
> 6 3/4 but ≤ 7 1/2
Medium 5.0, +0.00, -0.090 kg
11.0, +0.00, -0.20 lbs
> European size 60
> 7 1/2
Large 6.1, +0.00, -0.108 kg
13.4, +0.00, -0.24 lbs
• A medium headform was used based on information provided by the manufacturer.  The
total weight of the drop assembly was 4.98 kg.  The helmet was a good fit on the
headform.
Comments:
5. REFERENCE MARKING (S6.2) AND HELMET POSITIONING (S6.3)